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Q1. Voters in your legislative district will be electing a state senator and two members of the state 
Assembly this November. If the election for state senator were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Colin Bell, the Democrat 204 29.9 38.4 38.4 
  Lean & mail Bell 23 3.4 4.3 42.7 
  Chris Brown, the Republican 

 15 2.2 2.9 88.4 
  SOME OTHER CANDIDATE 3 0.4 0.6 89.0 
  NOBODY 4 0.6 0.8 89.7 
  NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 43 6.3 8.1 97.8 
  REFUSE 12 1.8 2.3 100.0 
  Total 533 78.1 100.0   
Missing System 150 21.9     
Total 682 100.0     

 

 

 
Q1 COMBINED. Voters in your legislative district will be electing a state senator and two members 
of the state Assembly this November. If the election for state senator were held today, would you 

vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Colin Bell, the Democrat 227 33.3 42.7 42.7 

Chris Brown, the Republican 243 35.7 45.7 88.4 
SOME OTHER CANDIDATE 3 0.4 0.6 89.0 
NOBODY 4 0.6 0.8 89.7 
NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 43 6.3 8.1 97.8 
REFUSE 12 1.8 2.3 100.0 
Total 533 78.1 100.0   

Missing System 150 21.9     
Total 682 100.0     
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Q5. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Vince Mazzeo, or are you nou5    
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Q7. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Vince Sera, or are you not 
familiar with him? is that very or somewhat ... 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Very favorable 48 7.3 9.1 9.1 
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Q9 ALL. If the election for New Jersey governor were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Phil Murphy, the Democrat 278 42.0 52.2 52.4 

Kim Guadagno, the Republican 174 26.2 32.6 85.0 
Or some other candidate?  39 
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Q10. What is the one most important issue to you personally in the New Jersey state  

 elections? 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid PROPERTY TAXES 141 21.3 26.5 26.5 
  TAXES (GENERAL) 76 11.6 14.4 41.0 
  ECONOMY 24 3.6 4.4 45.4 
  HEALTH 

CARE/OBAMACARE 
24 3.6 4.4 49.8 

  ATLANTIC CITY/CASINOS 20 3.0 3.8 53.6 
  EDUCATION (GENERAL) 19 2.8 3.5 57.1 
  JOBS 17 2.5 3.1 60.3 
  IMMIGRATION 15 2.2 2.8 63.0 
  PENSIONS/BENEFITS 15 2.2 2.8 65.8 
  EDUCATION (K-12) 13 2.0 2.5 68.3 
  CORRUPTION 13 1.9 2.4 70.7 
  MARIJUANA 8 1.3 1.6 72.3 
  ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL 

WARMING 
8 1.1 1.4 73.7 

  CHRIS CHRISTIE 7 1.0 1.3 75.0 
  TAXES (INCOME) 7 1.0 1.3 76.3 
  GUN RIGHTS 5 0.7 0.9 77.1 
  POVERTY/THE POOR 4 0.6 0.7 77.8 
  ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT 
4 0.5 0.7 78.5 

  DRUGS/OPIOIDS 3 0.5 0.6 79.1 
  EDUCATION (HIGHER), 

COLLEGES 
3 0.5 0.6 79.7 

  TAXES (CORPORATE) 3 0.4 0.5 80.2 
  ABORTION 3 0.4 0.5 80.7 
  GUN CONTROL 3 0.4 0.5 81.2 
  BUDGET 2 0.4 0.5 81.7 
  DEBT/DEFICIT 2 0.3 0.4 82.1 
  ROADS/INFRASTRUCTURE 2 0.3 0.4 82.4 
  SENIOR CITIZEN 

PROGRAMS 
2 0.3 0.3 82.8 

  MINIMUM WAGE 2 0.3 0.3 83.1 
  CRIME 1 0.1 0.2 83.3 
  AID TO THE DISABLED 1 0.1 0.2 83.5 
  TRANSPORTATION 1 0.1 0.1 83.6 
  OTHER ISSUE (SPECIFY) 57 8.6 10.8 94.4 
  NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 26 3.9 4.9 99.3 
  REFUSE 4 0.6 0.7 100.0 
  Total 530 80.3 100.0   
Missing System 130 19.7     
Total 660 100.0     
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Q13. A proposal to amend the New Jersey Constitution proposal would require that any money 
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Demographics 
 
 

 
ATLTOWN. What town do you live in? (SILENT CODE) 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid ABSECON 
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D1. Which category describes your age: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 
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D6. I'm required to verify: are you: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Male 341 46.7 46.7 46.7 

Or female? 387 53.0 53.0 


